

EE/2016-17/

Dt. 14.06.2016

COURIER

**NOTICE FOR INVITING QUOTATION**

To,

Dear Sir (s),

The wax sealed/tempers proof quotation are invited on percentage rate basis from NITIE empanelled contractors and from the other contractors having PWD/CPWD/MES/RAILWAY/IIT registration of appropriate class for the following work on behalf of Director, NITIE Mumbai – 87. Quotation forms can be obtained from the office of Executive Engineer, NITIE, Mumbai -400 087. Tel. No. 28035377.

**This notice is also available on web- site: [www.nitie.edu](http://www.nitie.edu)**

Name of work	: Providing Fencing around open plot bearing CTS Nos.54 (A) 67 (B)
Estimated cost of work put to quotation	: Rs.4,01,927.00
Earnest Money Deposit	: Rs.8,040.00 (Pay order or DD to be attached in favour of “NITIE Mumbai - 87)
Period of contract	: 1 month
Defect Liability	: 1 Year
Last date of issue of quotation	: 01.07.2016 up to 03.30 A.M.
Last date of submission of quotation	: 05.07.2016 at 10.30 A.M.
Place of submission of quotation	: Quotation Box kept in front of the office of Controller of Examination, Admn. Building, NITIE.
Date of opening of quotation	: 05.07.2016 at 11.30 A.M.
Validity period of quotation for	: 90 days from date of submission

NITIE reserves the right to reject any or all quotation without assigning any reason thereof.

**Thanking You,**

NITIE, Mumbai – 400 087

**SCHEDULE****Name of Work:- Providing Fencing around open plot bearing CTS Nos. 54(A) & 67(B).**

<b>Sr. No</b>	<b>Item</b>	<b>Qty.</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Rate</b>	<b>Amount (Rs.)</b>
1	<b>Excavation for foundation in earth, soil of all types, sand, gravel and soft murum</b> including removing the excavated materials up to a distance of 50 meters beyond the building area and <b>lift upto 1.50 meters</b> , stacking and spreading as directed including dewatering unless provided elsewhere, preparing the bed for the foundation and necessary backfilling, ramming, watering, complete excluding shorting and strutting.	1.00	Cum	239.30	239.30
2	Providing and laying in situ <b>plain cement concrete M-10</b> of trap metal for <b>foundation and bedding</b> including bailing out water manually (dewatering, formwork, compacting and curing.	0.50	Cum	6,018.35	3,009.18
3	Providing and laying in situ <b>plain cement concrete M-15</b> of trap metal for <b>foundation and bedding</b> including bailing out water manually (dewatering, formwork, compacting and curing.	1.00	Cum	6,753.40	6,753.40
4	Providing and fabricating <b>structural steel works</b> in rolled sections like <b>joists, channels, angles, tees etc.</b> as per detailed designs and drawings including fixing in position with connecting plates, braces and welding, riveting, bolting as necessary including painting etc. complete.	0.50	M.T.	80,723.00	40,361.50
5	Providing and erecting 1.5 meter high <b>wire fencing with seven rows of barbed wire supported on mild steel angles</b> ( 50 mm x 50 mm x 6 mm ) at 2.5 meters centre to centre including	450.00	Rmt.	721.10	3,24,495.00

	excavating pits for foundation, fixing posts in cement concrete 1:4:8 blocks of size 45 x 45 x 45 cm, fastening the wire and painting the mild steel angles with one coat of red lead primer and two coats of painting etc. complete.				
6	Providing and fixing heavy type pipe gate having weight 43.30 kg./Sqm. <b>50 mm dia. galvanized iron heavy type Pipe for outer frame and 15 mm dia. heavy G.I. pipe for internal work</b> as per approved drawing and design with all fixtures and fittings in two leaves with strong hold fasts embedded in cement concrete block at top and bottom with locking arrangements including providing Wicket Gates as per drawing, cutting, bending and making holes, thread to pipe and one coat of primer etc. complete.	6.00	Sqm.	4,511.50	27,069.00
			<b>Total Amount</b>		<b>4,01,927.38</b>
			<b>Say Rs.</b>		<b>4,01,927.00</b>

(Inclusive of all taxes)

I/we hereby ready to execute the work-----% (in words-----  
-----) ABOVE /BELOW / AT PAR on the estimate cost put to  
tender inclusive of all taxes. Total Tender Amount quoted after considering the percentage in  
figure Rs.\_\_\_\_\_ Total Tender Amount quoted after considering the percentage in  
words Rs\_\_\_\_\_

**CONTRACTOR**  
**Seal & Address**

**EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (I/c)**